
Name | Nom Affiliation | Affiliation Email | Courriel

Victoria Esses Pathways to Prosperity vesses@uwo.ca

Jean McRae

Canadian Immigrant Settlement Sector 

Alliance - Alliance canadienne du secteur de 

l’établissement des immigrants (CISSA-ACSEI)

jmc@icavictoria.org

Meyer Burstein Pathways to Prosperity mb@meyerburstein.com

Queenie Choo S.U.C.C.E.S.S. queenie.choo@success.bc.ca

Jean McRae Inter-Cultural Association of Greater Victoria jmc@icavictoria.org

TBA Ministry of Jobs, Tourism & Skills Training, BC

Herbert Schuetze University of Victoria hschuetz@uvic.ca

Carlos Teixeira
University of British Columbia - Okanagan 

Campus
carlos.teixeira@ubc.ca

Benjamin Amoyaw Manitoba Labour and Immigration benjamin.amoyaw@gov.mb.ca

Fariborz Birjandian Calgary Catholic Immigration Society (CCIS) fbirjandian@ccis-calgary.ab.ca

Rita Chahal Manitoba Interfaith Immigration Council ritac@miic.ca

Julie Drolet   University of Calgary jdrolet@ucalgary.ca

Danielle Gaucher University of Winnipeg d.gaucher@uwinnipeg.ca

Tim Helfrich Ministry of the Economy, Saskatchewan Tim.Helfrich@gov.sk.ca

Sheila Petty University of Regina sheila.petty@uregina.ca

Getachew 

Woldeyesus

Saskatchewan Association of Immigrant 

Settlement and Integration Agencies (SAISIA)
getacheww@rods.sk.ca

Alice Wong Alberta Jobs, Skills, Training and Labour alice.wong@gov.ab.ca

Caroline Andrew University of Ottawa candrew@uottawa.ca

Victoria Esses University of Western Ontario vesses@uwo.ca

Michael Haan University of Western Ontario mhaan2@uwo.ca

Reza Shahbazi New Canadians’ Centre of Excellence Inc. rshahbazi@ncce1.org

Alice Young
Ontario Ministry of Citizenship, Immigration 

and International Trade
alice.young@ontario.ca

Chedly Belkhodja Concordia University chedly.belkhodja@concordia.ca

Magninin Koné
Rencontre Interculturelle des Familles de 

l'Estrie (RIFE)
magninin_k@yahoo.fr

Elke Laur
Ministère de l'Immigration et Communautés 

culturelles
elke.laur@micc.gouv.qc.ca

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PAN-CANADIAN | PANCANADIEN

BRITISH COLUMBIA | COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

PRAIRIES | PRAIRIES

ONTARIO | ONTARIO

QUEBEC | QUÉBEC

LES MEMBRES DU CONSEIL D’ADMINISTRATION



Mohamed Soulami Actions interculturelles (AIDE) / TCRI mohamed.soulami@aide.org

Michèle Vatz-

Laaroussi 
Université de Sherbrooke

Michele.Vatz-

Laaroussi@USherbrooke.ca

Sonja Knutson International Centre, Memorial University skutson@mun.ca

Tony Fang Memorial University tfang@mun.ca

Bonnie Gallant RDÉE I.-P.-É bonnie@rdeeipe.org 

Ashraf Ghanem New Brunswick Population Growth ashraf.ghanem@gnb.ca

Carlo Lavoie University of Prince Edward Island clavoie@upei.ca

Ted McDonald University of New Brunswick tedmcdon@unb.ca

Gerry Mills
Immigrant Services Association of Nova Scotia 

(ISANS)
gmills@isans.ca

Angelique Reddy-

Kalala
City of Moncton

angelique.reddy-

kalala@moncton.ca

Paul Snow
Office of Immigration, Settlement and 

Population, PEI
pssnow@gov.pe.ca

Yoko Yoshida Dalhousie University yoko.yoshida@dal.ca

Marjie Brown
Fédération des communautés francophones et 

acadienne du Canada (FCFA)
m.brown@fcfa.ca

TBA
Citizenship and Immigration Canada - 

Integration-FCRO

Xiaoyi Yan
Citizenship and Immigration Canada - Research 

and Evaluation
Xiaoyi.Yan@cic.gc.ca

Cédric de Chardon Citizenship and Immgration Canada Cedric.DeChardon@cic.gc.ca

Christophe Traisnel  University of Moncton christophe.traisnel@umoncton.ca

Jamie Baker Association for New Canadians jbaker@nfld.net

Scott Fisher Professions North/Nord (PNN) sa_fisher@laurentian.ca

Heather Holroyd University of British Columbia hholroyd@gmail.com

Guliz Akkaymak University of Western Ontario gakkayma@uwo.ca

ATLANTIC | ATLANTIQUES

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AND PAN-CANADIAN INSTITUTIONS | GOUVERNEMENT FÉDÉRAL ET INSTITUTIONS 

PANCANADIENNES

CHAIRS OF STANDING COMMITTEES | PRÉSIDENTS DE COMITÉ PERMANENT


